# The County Of Nevada

### CLERK RECORDER-REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

950 Maidu Ave Suite 210, Nevada City, CA 95959• Recorder (530) 265-1221950 Maidu Ave Suite 210, Nevada City, CA 95959• Elections (530) 265-1298mynevadacounty.com/nc/recordermynevadacounty.com/nc/



GREGORY J. DIAZ

## NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Board Agenda Memo

- MEETING DATE: September 1, 2020
- **TO:** Board of Supervisors

FROM: Nevada County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters

**SUBJECT:** Resolution Consolidating the City of Grass Valley Tax Measure, City of Nevada City Tax Measure, Town of Truckee Tax Measure, Byers Lane Community Service District Tax Measure, City of Nevada City Measure Pertaining to Elective Offices, The City of Grass Valley and Town of Truckee General Municipal Elections, City of Nevada City Special Municipal Election, School Districts Board of Directors General District Elections, Special Districts Governing Board of Directors General District Elections with the General Election to be held in the County of Nevada in the State of California on Tuesday, November 3, 2020.

## **<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>**: Adopt the Resolution.

**<u>FUNDING</u>**: Funds to be dispersed from Elections General Fund. Each district involved in a General District Election shall reimburse the County for their prorated share of costs incurred by the County Elections official for conducting the General District Election for that district. The County Elections Official shall determine the amount due from each district and shall bill each district accordingly. Cal. Elec. Code §10520.

### **BACKGROUND**:

All jurisdictions specified in the attached resolution have requested election services from the Nevada County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters and consolidation with the Statewide General Election to be held in Nevada County on Tuesday, November 3, 2020.

Item Initiated by:	Natalie Adona
Approved by:	Gregory J. Diaz
Submittal Date: Revision Date:	August 17, 2020